Republic of the Philippines WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY



Office of the President

Normal Road, Baliwasan, Zamboanga City, 7000 wmsu@wmsu.edu.ph/wmsupres@wmsu.edu.ph \$\infty992-4238



NOTICE OF AWARD

03	MAR	2025	
----	-----	------	--

VIA ALTO GENERAL MERCHANDISE

Gov. Ramos Avenue, San Roque, Zamboanga City

Madam/Sir:

This is to advise you that your bid dated February 19, 2025 for PR 25-01-018 (Rebid); Small Value Procurement of PROCUREMENT OF NIKON BATTERY EN-EL 14A FOR THE UNIVERSITY PRESS OF THE UNIVERSITY with a following Contract Price is hereby accepted;

Object of Bidding	Total A	mount in Figures	Amount in Words				
1. Two (2) pcs of NIKON BATTERY EN-EL 14a for NIKON D5300 Camera (existing)	Php	17,900.00	Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred Pesos				
Note: Battery should be genuine							
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE	Php	17,900.00	Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred Pesos Only				

Please affix your signature in the space provided below as an indication of your acceptance of the award.

Very truly yours,

MA. CARLA A. OCHOTORENA, RN., Ph.D. President

Received by:

CATHERINE P. GAGANTING

(Signature Over Printed Name)

Date:

3-5-75

WMSU-BAC-LET-001

Effective Date: 31 Oct. 2016

Page 1 of 1



WESTERN MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY Republic of the Philippines Zamboanga City



have been posted, as required by the Rules and Regulations of RA, 9184 I hereby certify that the notice below-stated procurement opportunity/ties

MARK ANTHONY V. ALMEDA.

Administrative/Officer V - Procurement Office

and was opened at Western Mindanao State University on: UNIVERSITY ABSTRACT OF PRICE QUOTATION/S OF PROCUREMENT OF NIKON BATTERY EN-EL 14A FOR THE UNIVERSITY PRESS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF THE February 19, 2025

								ъ	Item No.				PR-25-(
								2		Qty)1-018-F					
								pieces			Unit			tebid; N				
TOTAL				Battery should be genuine	Note:		for Nikon D5300 Camera (existing)	pieces NIKON BATTERY EN-EL 14A			Article/s			PR-25-01-018-Rebid; MODE OF PROCUREMENT - SMALL VALUE				
Php								PHP			for the	Approv						
TOTAL Php 20,000.00								20,000.00		Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)								
									DELIVERY PERIOD									
7074	707.						DESCRIPTION	Philgeps Reg	-	ZAN								
TOTAL BID AMOUNT								DID NOT DROP	ທ (Per Unit)	Philgeps Registration No200307-1740-183736228	1003	1003	g., Pilar Street, Za	1BOANGA CITY LI	ZAMBOANGA CITY LM ENTERPRISES	/IBOANGA CITY LI	MBOANGA CITY LI	
OID NOT DROP					Andread and the second			U	TOTAL	1740-183736228		LDM Bldg., Pilar Street, Zamboanga City - 991-	VI ENTERPRISES					
									DESCRIPTION	Philgeps Registro		Barcelona St		The action of the second of th				
TOTAL BID AMOUNT DID NOT DROP								DID NOT DROP	DESCRIPTION (Per Unit)	Philgeps Registration No2005128038330191306	3223	treet, Zone III, Zam	CEEJAY'S ENTERPRISES					
DID NOT DROP									TOTAL	330191306		boanga City - 991-	NSES /					
TOTAL							Philgeps Registra (DESCRIPTION)	Gov. Ramos A	Gov. Ramos A	VIAA								
. BID AMOUNT								PHP 8,950.00	(DESCRIPTION) (Per Unit)	Philgeps Registration No201201-212122-882505671	992-0184	venue, San Roque	VIA ALTO GENERAL MERCHANDISE					
TOTAL BID AMOUNT Php 17,900.00								PHP 8,950.00 PHP 17,900.00	TOTAL	22-882505671	ue, zamboanga city -	Barcelona Street, Zone III, Zamboanga City - 991- Gov. Ramos Avenue, San Roque, Zamboanga City -	RCHANDISE					

Resolved Further that for failed bids, the specifications and ABC shall be reviewed by the End User. Resolved to recommend the award of the above stated item/s to the winning bidder/s as indicated HWAVO

さ

Deneva

nivenanda

3

MA. TERESITA J. RODRIGUEZ CAROLINA E. TEJERO

Requisitioner/s:

Vice-Chairperson

O'EL C. MACASINAG End-User

> ROSALIE T. ARCILLAS, CPA mmy

Member

Recommending Approval:

ATTY. CHRISTENY .. FERNANDEZ

ABIGAIL IRENE B. MARQUEZ

Member

JOSEL TO D. MADROÑAL, DPA Chairman